
Local Traveller Accommodation Consultative Committee (LTACC) Dublin City Council 

Membership April 2021 

Name Role Email 
Cllr. Hazel De Nortúin Public Representative hazel.denortuin@dublincity.ie  

Cllr. Anthony Connaghan Public Representative anthony.connaghan@dublincity.ie  

Cllr. Alison Gilliland Public Representative alison.gilliland@dublincity.ie  

Cllr. Sophie Nicoullaud Public Representative sophie.nicoullaud@dublincity.ie  

Cllr. Janet Horner Public Representative janet.horner@dublincity.ie  

Cllr. Anthony Flynn Public Representative anthonyc.flynn@dublincity.ie  

Cllr. John Lyons Public Representative johnj.lyons@dublincity.ie  

Angela O’Neill Co-Ordinator FTDG angelaftdg@gmail.com  

Shay L’Estrange BTAP Representative shaybtap@gmail.com  

Mary Berry Volunteer mb244470@gmail.com  

Sally Flynn Volunteer Sarahflynn1989@gmail.com  

Collette Spears CDTG Community Worker accommodationctdg@gmail.com  

Tina Power Volunteer  

Winnie McDonnell St Margaret’s Primary Care worker phcstmargarets@gmail.com  

Winnie McDonagh TravAct Community Worker winnie.travact@gmail.com  

Mary Bridget McCann Volunteer marybrigid.collins@pavee.ie  

Bridget Collins Volunteer  

Jack Keyes Independent Chairperson jackkeyes60@gmail.com  

Anne Helferty Social Worker DCC anne.helferty@dublincity.ie  

Denise Doyle Minute Taker DCC denise.doyle@dublincity.ie  

Patrick Smith Operations Manager TAU DCC patrickp.smith@dublincity.ie  

Pat Teehan Acting SEO TAU pat.teehan@dublincity.ie  

Mary Hayes  Executive Manager Mary.hayes@dublincity.ie  
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